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Pﬁ Gma” Prof. Swati Joshi <swati.joshi@abmspcoerpune.org>

Fwd: Japan Tech Student Exchange Program

1 message

Rashmi Kenvat <rashmi.kenvat@abmspcoerpune.org> Tue, Jun 7, 2022 at 12:02 PM

To: Swati Joshi <swati.joshi@abmspcoerpune.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Human Resources | JIWF <hr@jiwf.org>

Date: Fri, 3 Jun 2022, 16:45

Subject: Japan Tech Student Exchange Program

To: rashmikenvat <rashmi.kenvat@abmspcoerpune.org>, snehasalvekar <sneha.salvekar@abmspcoerpune.org>

Cc: Shreya <shreya@codetots.com>

Respected Dr Rashmi,

As discussed with Ms Shreya Jaiswal, we would like to schedule a seminar session for students of
your college on 1st July 2022 at 3:00 PM IST.

Japan Tech Exchange Program is sponsored by Japan India Women Forum, for the 3rd g 4th year
students. Live Virtual Sessions by Professors from Kanagawa Institute of Technology on latest 10T
technology using wireless sensor network, Virtual Reality Sense & Graphics, Robot Interaction by
Prof. Hiroshi Tanaka, Prof. Sansi Saegusa, Prof. Ueda, Prof. Sakai, Dr Hattori & Prof. Shiokawa.
Followed by online interaction session of both countries.

Please find attached brochure for your perusal.
I am also attaching the speaker for our Introduction Session.

beneficials to the students for upbringing their Technical skill

Kanagawa Institute & Codetots Japan shall provide the Certificates to each student for having
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Interested Students can fill in the below form Remj N ; C,M‘
https://forms.gle/oGkgwUtpEfbgVndc6 @k Pr. Wenwat™

. . (4 Rt
please let me know if you have any questions. 7
Also let us know if the above date and time would work for the students. We are flexible with
timings.
Looking forward to hear from you.

Best Regards,

Hirosawa Takako

Human Resource Team, JIWF
Yokohama, Japan

jiwf.org
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Notice for Students

All the Students are hereby informed that IQAC Department of APCOER, PUNE have scheduled a
seminar session with Human Resource Team, Japan India Women Forum (JIWF) Yokohama, Japan.

Details are as follows:

Japan Tech Innovation Career Program

Friday, July 1 - 11:00am - 12:00pm

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/knn-pcmh-use

Students attending the session are requested to register on the link by 30th June.
Registration Link: https://forms.qgle/ij9DvMIDm7kTfzLB9

By enrolling for this program
1. Students will expand your employment opportunities in Japan & Japanese Company in India.
2. Student will experience different styles of education.

3. Students can take the opportunity to learn a new language.
4. Student will make new friends in Japan.

For any query contact Dr. Rashmi Kenvat ( 8149932792.)

Date: 27/06/2022
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EVENT REPORT
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Name of Event:Japan Tech Innovation Career Program
Date of Event: 01/07/2022

Time of event:60 Minutes, 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Name of Event Coordinators:Dr. Rashmi Kenvat

Name of resource Persons/ Speakers (If Applicable):Prof. Shreya Jaiswal

Brief Introduction of Resource Person/Speaker (If Applicable):Prof. Shreya Jaiswal:
Vice president of JIWF, Founder of Babyronoki, President of Codetots, and Professional&
Personal Life in Japan JIWF is an abbreviation for Japan-India Women's Forum.JIWF was
established as an organization aiming to realize an economic society including ethics with
all-person strategic personality female leaders from a female perspective.JIWF aims to
realize a peaceful and happy society together by combining power, heart and love with
leaders who have blossomed into Tagore's vision of global citizenship.

Target Audience with total count:Engineering Students

First Year Engineering 26
Second Year Engineering 18
Third Year Engineering 06
Other Students 42
Total 92

Brief Description of Event:

Under IQAC Department and Foreign Language Club of APCOER, PUNE organized online
this event on Friday, 1st July 2022 with Human Resource Team, Japan India Women Forum
(JIWF) Yokohama, Japan.Total 92students were report for the event. Prof. Shreya Jaiswal
shares employment opportunities in Japan & Japanese Company in India. Studentgain
experience different styles of education, opportunity to learn a new language also made
new friends in Japan.
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lsername
coyligaikwadl443@gmail.com
\kshatuke9@@gmail.com
pradnya800@gmail.com
vaibhavavhad629@gmail.com
onunighot4l@gmail.com

rohanchinnill@gmail.com

nausham688@gmail.com

thubesahil1981@gmail.com

patilsarthak9822@gmail.com
kedarbelhe002 @gmail.com

renukavarankar84@gmail.com

sidkanitkar30@gmail.com
moreyuvraj349@gmail.com
“1ssho2526@gmail.com

vedantizadge8055@gmail.com

potenikhil9@gmail.com
durdharshswami@gmail.com
arw2908@gmail.com
imuskanvermal9d@gmail.com
nishantraut225@gmail.com
padekarsmruti@gmail.com
nimbekar213@gmail.com
“tamboli2004@gmail.com
pranaliagale007 @gmail.com
v1amboli2004 @gmail.com
nsampada27@gmail.com

nunshiuzma98@gmail.com
yishnavisanasb@gmail.com

Ju11.shreyash@gmail.com

<hravaniborge8650@gmail.com

yhatakasmita3l@gmail.com
onahshendge2504@gmail.com

Enter Your Full Name

Sayli Hemant Gaikwad
Akshat Namdev Uke
Pradnya Dnyaneshwar Chava
Avhad Vaibhav Navnath
Abhidnya Santosh Nighot

Rohan Ashwinikumar Chinni

Mausham Kumari

Thube Sahil Anil

Sarthak Sunil Patil

Kedar Hemchandra Belhe

Renuka Ashok Varankar

Kanitkar Siddhi Sandeep
Yuvraj Krushna More
Kashish Ammanulhag Shaikh

Vedantee Gorakh Zadge

Gote Nikhil

Durdharsh Vivek Swami
Abhishek Rameshwar Waghn
Muskan Rampratap Verma
Nishant Rajendra Raut
Smruti Santosh Gadekar
Gayatri Dipak Nimbekar

Khushi

Agale pranali babasaheb
Khushi Yunnus Tamboli
Sampada Nalawade

Uzma Parveen Ayaz Ahmed N
Vaishnavi sunil sanas
Shreyash Jitendra Wadshingk
Shravani kailas Borge

Asmita ashok phatak s Z;‘
Sonali Satish Sl)e :

9322741360
9503993601
9404310877
7588684997
7058548154

9405516282

9955660467

94048 17462

9527005534
9172214634

8421368749

7499793296
9552584747
9322405963

7276398780

7875282154
9511281913
9372670799
9156140585
7066155187
8308841402
9049018509
9146603141
9021927417
9146603141
9112070634

9607188802
93704 77331
7666297058
9834636816

8080338978
9766818573

your whats Up mobile nu Any suggestion or feedback

No

No

Would love to learn Japanese

No

Interested

Nice collage ,interested in japanese
laungage

Itis a very nice language. | am
excited to learn. It may be helpful in
my future.

The Japanese language is considered
one of the most difficult to learn
why?

I would like learn Japanese language
None

I like this activity from college for
our personal skill development.

Are we going to get an actual
certificate at the end of course ?
No

Pls start our japanese lecture as
soon as possible.. Eager to learn
new thing rather than studies
Intrested in learning other
languages also.

Would like to register
N/A

Let's try

No

No

No

No

N.A

Session was great,

Yes I'm existed to learn japanese
373,3€c83 @ —¥eee-£273,'3-393"3
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None
Nothing

No



e9@gmail.com Akshat Namdev Uke 9503993601 No

19 @gmail.com Yuvraj Krushna More 9552584747 No
| was very interested learning to

te401@gmail.com Rutuja Niminath Rite 9130107424 japanis language
nunighotd1@gmail.com Abhidnya Santosh Nighot 7058548154 Want to study japanese language
Mansi Bhoyar 9657446345 To adjust the classes accordingly
Khushi Yunnus Tamboli 9146603141 No
Avhad Vaibhav Navnath 7588684937 NA
I think other skills are also within the
xavarankar84 @gmail.com Renuka Ashok Varankar 8421368749 study.
#2908 @gmail.com Abhishek Rameshwar Waghn 9372670799 | would like to register
hlekurwaleS3@gmail.com Yash Ashok Lekurwale 8767550820 Itis very nice work
Anavisanast@gmail.com Vaishnavi sunil sanas 93704 77331 =
m hadi254@gmail.com SAMIR SOHLI HADI 9545443332 -
larbelhe002@gmail.com Kedar Hemchandra Belhe 9172214634 None
srulkarayush@gmail.com Ayush Hemant Ingrulkar 7028326808 Fee is much
Are these course gonna have a
proper certification given to the
a lkanitkar30@gmail.com Kanitkar Siddhi Sandeep 7499793296 students at the end
’ gatkwadldd3@gmail.com Sayli Gaikwad 9322741360 No
tecenmomin7840@gmail.com Mateen momin 9860065359 Ready to learn japanese
hikechmohite92787@gmail.cor Rushikesh Arjun mahite 8010573047 No any suggestions
tnarvadhumal2704@gmail.com  Atharva Laxman Dhumal 8999097920 No
Intrested in learning other
tenikl9@gmail.com Gote Nikhil 7875282154 languages also.
mrajjagtapl2@gmail.com Adhiraj Jagtap 9271927100 :
ianchinnil1@gmail.com Rohan Chinni 9405516282 Good
itikjagtap6s7 @gmail.com Pratik somnath jagtap 8796877993 No
thodpopi840@gmail.com Gopi dharmaji rathod 9322581177 Good
nitgavit8888@gmail.com Rohit namvant gavit 7822843238
hwieetjadhav2210@gmail.com Jadhav Vishwajeet Sampat 9373098893 No. Thank you
I would like to learn Japanese
sarthak9322@gmail.com Sarthak Patil 9527005534 language
imble637@gmail.com Sakshi Mahadev Kamble 8623019470 Good
<mkamble637@gmail.com Sakshi Mahadev Kamble 8623019470 No
ndankita8@gmail.com Ankita satish gund 7517513914 Good
(’. Thank you for giving us this
saleabhishekb6@gmaill.com  Abhishek Balu Musale 9850205407 opportunity

n hadi254@gmail.com SAMIR SOHIL HADI 9545443332 -




